## 507655534 12/19/2022

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7702671 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAUSHIK KISHANLAL BHATT	05/09/2020
SWAPNIL SHARMA	05/09/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Street Address:	420 MONTGOMERY STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18068292

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)541-4638

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048156500

Email: lkimsey@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 101574-1364252

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LUCY KIMSEY

SIGNATURE: /LUCY KIMSEY/

DATE SIGNED: 12/19/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=1364252\_Assignment\_12192022#page1.tif

PATENT 507655534 REEL: 062146 FRAME: 0651

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

subject matter ("INVENTION") disc "INTELLIGENT DATA PROTECT	t and Swapnil Sharma ("ASSIC closed and/or claimed in a pate TON" ("APPLICATION"), where the control of the con	ent application entitled
authorizes, and requests ASSIGNE Tower at Erieview, 1301 East 9 <sup>th</sup> St with customer number 26672, to insefiled) this APPLIC	E'S legal representatives of Vareet, Suite 3500, Cleveland, Olert here in parenthesis (U.S. Secation CATION'S U.S. Serial Number	hio 44114, who are associated rial No and filing date, when known;
was filed on February 6,	2020 and was given U.S. Seria	1 No. <u>16/783,968;</u>
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., on I is entitled to, and is desirous of acquinvention and the APPLICATIO such as continuing applications, in ar ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")	ON (and all other applications and for the United States, its territ	rights, title and interest in the and patents derived therefrom.
For good and valuable considered ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS her exclusive rights, title and interest APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	deration, the receipt of which is reby sell, assign and transfer to t est in the INVENTION and	he ASSIGNEE, the entire and
ASSIGNORS agree to execuprosecution of the APPLICATIOn regarding letters patent derived there the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	efrom, and for the purpose of pro	RIVATIVES), for litigation
This Patent Assignment may and delivered shall be deemed an or the same instrument.	be executed in counterparts, eaciginal, but such counterparts tog	
9-May - 2020	dastings)	
Date	Kaushik Kishanlal Bhatt	
9- Mal - 2020	ward	
Date	Swapnil Sharma	

RECORDED: 12/19/2022

PATENT REEL: 062146 FRAME: 0652